UNITED STATES BANKRUP	CCY COURT		·		<del></del>
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELA	PI	ROOF OF CLAIM (Secured)			
In Re: ALC HOLDINGS, LLC		Case Numb	er: 11-13853-11		
Name of Creditor: BEXAR COUNTY			if you are aware tha		
Name/Address Where Notices Sh		te has filed a proof of ing to your claim.			
David G. Aelvoet LINEBARGER GOGGAN SAMPSON, LLP		received a	if you have never ny notices from the	RI	ECEIVED
711 NAVARRO, SUITE 30 SAN ANTONIO, TX 78203		bankrupte	y court in this case.	JAI	N 03 2012
Telephone no: (210) 225-67 Facsimile: (210) 225-6410 Email: sanantonio.bankrupto	)	from the a	if the address differ ddress on the envelo		IC GROUP
1				co	ourt use only
Number by which creditor identified	es debtor:	This claim	replaces amends a previous supplements	ly filed claim, da	ted:
1. BASIS FOR CLAIM: AD VAI	OREM TAXES				
2. DATE DEBT WAS INCURRE		year, pursuan	t to Sections 32.01 and	32.07 of the Texas	Property Tax Code.
3. CLASSIFICATION OF CLAI	[11 U.S.C. 507 (a)(8)	)] to extent of a	l value. Unsecured Pringle shortfall in collaters .01 and 32.05 of the To	al value and for per	sonal Code.
4.TOTAL AMOUNT OF CLAIM	1:				
	\$ 0.0 (Unsecured)	00 + \$ (Sec	$\frac{5,302.01 + \$}{\text{cured}}$ (1	$\frac{0.00}{\text{Priority}} =$	\$ 5,302.01 (Total)
Plus interest accruing at 12% per an	num pursuant to Texas	`	,	• /	` ' '
Make checks payable to: Mail payments to:	Sylvia S. Romo, CPA Bexar County Tax A 233 N Pecos La Trin San Antonio, TX 78	A, RTA, CTA Assessor Coll nidad	\		
5. CREDITS AND SETOFFS:	The amount of the paramaking this proof of claimant owes to debt	claim. In filir	s claim has been creage this claim, claiman	dited and deducted a	ed for the purpose of
6. SUPPORTING DOCUMENT	S: Attached			co	urt use only
DATE: DECEMBER 28, 2011					
	/s/David G. Aelvoet	Y			İ
	David G. Aelvoet Attorney I.D. No. 007	86959			ALC Holdings
Penalty for presenting fraudulent c	laim: Fine of up to \$50	0,000 or impr	isonment for up to 5	years, or both. 1	8 U.S.C. §§ 152, 3571
				· ·	

## IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

## BEXAR COUNTY PROOF OF CLAIM SUMMARY OF EXHIBITS

Exhibit No.	Account No.	Tax Years included in Claim	Amount Due
1	000001118878	2011	\$3,068.21
2	000001119913	2011	\$2,233.80
		TOTAL:	\$5,302.01

Prev.Accou	Status nt Next	Acc	ount F	Prev Owner Ne	xt @wner   Acct Hi	tory	ites Doc	uments		<u> Company or a </u>	Go To:	.m. 12 anti 30 MA	
SL13	a <b>t</b> ic promo	andi.	w.co.lsi					W. 40 CO 1009.76 .	ikaanko maaa i	and the second	12/28/20	111 14:58:48	
ACT8006 V	- 100 March 1990		-		Summary :						BCTOPR	OD	
Account	Sec. 2011/09/09		Cxba	nuirees .	Summary -		Tax Unit	2 100 0			Tan Hait	,Yr, Rec. Type	설팅 마음에는 일이 하는 것으로 되었다. 그 사람들은 이 교육이다. 1985년 - 1984년 - 1985년
Account N			18878	Roll	Code PERSONAL P	RC (*)			ax Unit Descriptio	n	Tax Unit	,ii, Rec. Type	
ertified Ow	ner ALC	C OF	TEXAS	LLC		·····	List of Tax 8 9	Units 1	11 19	21 55	Year	*	
arcel Addr				STONE OAK F	PKWY-506		<b>(3)</b> (3)				Rec. Type		
Amount D	ue 12/	28/20	111	Owner No.	0	(3)	(AO INCLU	PEO 🔙	Remove Fees	Countywide		Multi Select	
Amount ear Mark	Due/Peid	d Info	ormati	on	Base Levy	Daid I	- Diec	a int	Da	F	D-4 1		
0111	112:360		10	AND THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF	\$3,068.21 A				Remaining Levy		Refund	Amount Due \$3,068.21	
	139,910		0		\$3,819.50	***********	19.50	\$.00	\$.00	\$.00	\$.00	\$.00	
	168,960		0		\$4,584.73	\$4,5	84.73	\$.00	\$.00	\$.00	\$.00	\$.00	
008 \$	169,650	<del>   </del>	0		\$4,597.06	\$4,5	97.06	\$.00	\$.00	\$.00	\$.00	\$.00	
	······································	h-i		Exemption   Exemption	····	*************							( ) [ 1] - ( ) -
	no maio de o montros	TÌ		Esemption	***************************************	***************************************		***********					
	•••••	֓֞֞֞֞֞֞֞֞֞֞֞֜֞֞֞֜֞֞֞֜֞֞֞֩֞֞֩֞֞֡֡		Esconotion									
ast Payme		1 1		Exemption						to the state of th			
Date	•			Totals	\$16,069.50		01.29		\$3,068.21	\$.00	\$.00	\$3,068.21	
Last Pay	Br	······································	dinisió,	ni, ai jargumumi e. j		<u> </u>							
	200												
	Mar	5											
i i		430								- Maria			
				Average of the second							12.33		
i uz													회사 전문 문화가 가는 그는 말로 그리고 있다.
				tali di Grafina wa									
								民語					경영 : 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10
				Trible Size									
				de un lighte i		i de de	4 30 60						
		484 484											
						ujikake.		DHAM)					
									Santa Milia				- 1885년 1월 1일 시간 전 1885년 1 - 1885년

		2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Account Next Account Prev. Owner Next Owner Acct	History Rotes Documents	Go To:	
u06 √1.216		12/28/2011 14:59:48 BCTOPROD	ne de alla de la constante de
us Detail Expandices SUMMARY		BEIOFROD	
ount Information	List of Mortgage Companies	Total Due	
unt No. 000001118878	"Year Fido Fiduciary Name	Total Due	
r No. 0 Owner Percentage 1.00		\$3,060.21	
Address 19141 STONE OAK PKWY-506		Peymers Agms. No.	
de PERSONAL PROPERTY			
Description ————————————————————————————————————			
AMERICAN LASER CENTER 19141 STONE OAK	Legal Information Year Legal Status Cause No Bankruptcy No.	Other Information	
PKWY STE 506 FURN FIXT MACH EQPT SUP	Year Legal Status Cause No. Bankruptcy No.	Certified Date	
		07/27/2011	
		Legal Acres	
		De transportation of the second	
Information ALC OF TEXAS LLC	······································		
ALC OF TEXAS LLC ATTN: TAX DEPT	Alternate Owner		
\$ 24555 HALLWOOD CT	Address		
FARMANTON I III I			
FARMINGTON HILLS MI 48335-16	57		
FARMINGTON HILLS MI (48335-16)	57		
FARMINGTON HILLS M 48335-16			
FARMINOTON HILLS MI 48335-16			
FARMINOTON HILLS MI 48335-16			
FARMINGTON HILLS M 48335-16	57		
FARMINGTON HILLS M 48335-16			
FARMINGTON HILLS M 48335-16			
FARMINGTON HILLS M 48335-16			
FARMINGTON HILLS MI 48335-16			
FARMINGTON HILLS M 48335-16			
FARMINGTON HILLS M 48335-16			
FARMINGTON HILLS M 48335-16			
FARMINGTON HILLS M 48335-16			
FARMINOTON HILLS M 48335-16			
FARMINOTON HILLS MI 48335-16			
FARMINOTON HILLS M 48335-16			
FARMINGTON HILLS MI (48335-16)			

■ 22 **********************************	18	*: ***********************************	00 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000			44 W 37	ann dans a : " "			
Account N	lext Ad	ccount	Prev Owner N	ext Owner : Acct H	listory Lotes Do	cuments			Go To:	
3 8006 v1.216	B.									1 14:58:59
Section 1 and 2		Evn	and East	Summary					BCTOPR	N)
count Infor	40000			October 1	Tax Ur				Too Unit	Yr, Rec. Type
count No.		**********	Rol	II Code PERSONAL I	PRC *	la //w	x Unit Description	n	Tax Unit	ii, kee, iype
tifled Owner [	ALC O	F TEXA			List of Te		11 (19	21 50	Year	*
cel Address	7959		BROADWAY		money 2				Rec. Type	¥
mount Due as of	12/28/	2011	Owner No.	0	(A) IAO ING	LIDED	Remove Fees	Countywide		Multi Select
mount Due/I r Market Val	Paid Ir	nformal	tion	Base Levy	Paid Levy Dis	count B		F	D-44	
\$88,4	40	0	1	in the second section of the section of the second section of the	\$.00		emaining Levy \$2,233.80		Refund	Amount Due \$2,233.80
0 \$104,0		0		\$2,596.86	\$2,596.86	\$.00	\$.00	\$.00	\$.00	\$.00
9 \$128,6	بينين يستنتنا	0		<b>\$</b> 3,180.51	\$3,180.51	\$.00	\$.00	\$.00	\$.00	\$.00
98 \$108,3	100	0	Exemption	\$2,667.90	\$2,667.90	\$.00	\$.00	\$.00	\$.00	\$.00
****	·····		Exemption				<u></u>			
			Exemution				-			
****	_		Exemidian							
t Payment (***			Exemption	en international construction and the second			l,			
Date !		<u></u>	Totals	\$10,679.07	\$8,446.27	\$.00	\$2,233.60	\$.00	\$.00	\$2,233.80
ast Payer			202020000		Alert (6			tradition .		17 ( <u>Z</u> 4
		3000 to 100					44.00			
						Service and the service of the servi				

CTOR T. De P.O. E.C. SAN ANTONIO, D -0000

ocount Status	Section 1988			
Account Next Account Prev Owner Next Owner Acct H	istory Votes Documents	Go To		
006 v1.216 JoDetal Expand Fees SUMMARY	Comments of the comments of th	12/28/2011 14:58:59 BCTOPROD		ga para ang kanalan na mang mananan na manan Mananan na mananan na m
count Information	District Manager Control	and the second s		
ount/No.	List of Mortgage Companies  Year Fido Fiduciary Name	Total Due Total Due		
er No. 0 Owner Percentage 1.00		\$2,233.80		
el Address 17959 BROADWAY ST-302		Payment Agmt. No.		
ode PERSONAL PROPERTY		rayment Agint No.		
al Description	Legal Information			
AMERICAN LASER CENTER 7959 BROADWAY ST	Year Legal Status Cause No. Bankruptcy	No. Other Information		
STE 302 LI MACH EQPT		Certified Date		
		07/27/2011		
		Legal Acres		
	Armina <u>an Armina an</u>	. 1% 1 0		
Information		······································		
d: ALC OF TEXAS LLC	Alternate Owner			그의 사람들이 많아 아이들이 있다.
JOY HORNKOHL 24555 HALLWOOD CT	Address			
24555 NALLYVOOD C1	Audess			
FARMINGTON HILLS MI 48335-1667				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
		- 14 E		
	100			
				ik 1830 da. Nebrasi da sana da san
	9 P C 200			
점점 이 이 이번 이번 사람들이 바쁜 빛을 다.				
조기가 되는 이 사람들은 그 사람들이 되었다. 그리고 하는 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들이 되었다.			얼마 아이들 이 사람들은 경우를 받는다.	

## LINEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR & SAMPSON, LLP

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

711 NAVARRO, SUITE 300 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78205 (210) 225-4422 FAX (210) 226-4308

> OLIVER S. HEARD, JR. CO-FOUNDING PARTNER 1943-2000

December 29, 2011

BMC Group, Inc.

ATTN: ALC Holdings, LLC Claims Processing

P.O. Box 3020

Chanhassen, MN 55317-3020

Re: ALC HOLDINGS, LLC; Ch.11; 11-13853-11

This firm represents Bexar County in the collection of delinquent ad valorem taxes.

Enclosed please find our *Proof of Claim* in duplicate, to be file stamped in the above referenced Bankruptcy proceeding. **The duplicate shall be file stamped and returned to this office for our records**. A stamped-self addressed envelope has been enclosed for your convenience.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

Cristela R. Guerra-Rueda Bankruptcy Assistant